
Take the bus at bus stop in Shiga Kogen with no hassle for Snow Monkey Park!

Ask Shiga Kogen Tourism Association or hotel about the ticket. Continued on 
Reverse Side.

志賀高原ユネスコエコパーク　国立公園 志賀高原 Informationfrom Shiga Kogen - the closest ski area to Snow Monkey Park!

Round-trip Bus Tickets
Tickets are available for adults (12 years old and over).

From any bus stop in

Shiga Kogen
Bus Stop

Snow Monkey
Park

※Please make sure to
get off 

　the bus HERE!

2024.

Period of use

1/9Tue　4/1Mon
2024.

志賀高原ユネスコエコ
パーク　国立公園 志

賀高原

JAPANShiga Kogen
Snow Monkey 
Bus Ticket
Shiga Kogen
Snow Monkey 
Bus Ticket 志賀高原スノーモンキーバ

スチケット 

志賀高原スノーモ
ンキーバスチケッ

ト 

Shiga Kogen 
Snow Monkey

 

Bus Ticket

志賀高原スノーモ
ンキーバスチケッ

ト 

Shiga Kogen 
Snow Monkey

 

Bus TicketPer Person ¥1,200
ご利用にあたって

の注意事項

Important Notice
Important Notice
お一人様

●このチケットには
野猿公苑の入園料

は含まれてお

りません。

　入苑料はおとな8
00円・こども400円

Return2
Outward1

For Shiga Kogen For Snow Monkey Park

スノーモンキーパ
ーク 行き

往路 行きに使用

Use this for going to Snow Monkey Park.

志賀高原方面 行
き

復路 帰りに使用

Use this for returning to Shiga Kogen.

Exp. Date
有効期限 2024.1/9  火 2024.4/1  月

●No admission to Jigokudani Yaen-koen is 

included in the price. 

 Admission Fee: Adult 800 yen Child 400yen

For more details 

詳しくはこちら
▶▶▶

No.00000
No.00000

SAMPLE
Admission to Snow 
Monkey Park isn't 
included in the price.

P

Toilet

Toilet

Shiga Kogen ➡

Forest trail 
entrance to 
Snow Monkey 
Park

Toilet
1.6km/25mins on foot.

Snow Monkey Park
Bus Stop

SNOW MONKEY PARK 
Open from 9:00am. to 4:00pm.
Snow Monkey Park Admission Fee
Adult ... ¥800　Ｃｈｉｌｄ... ¥400

▶www.jigokudani-yaenkoen .co.jp/

Please check the live camera regarding 
the appearance of the monkeys before 
your arrival.



1,
00
0

Step

1
Step

2
Step

3

12 12 2

*Snow Monkey Bus Tickets are valid only for those who come to Shiga Kogen.　*Ask Shiga Kogen Tourism Association or hotels about the ticket.

ReturnPurchase a ticket Outward

May I have 
a Snow Monkey 
Bus Ticket?

I'll take your 
return Ticket.

I'll take the 
outward ticket.

100100

How to use the bus tickets (Snow Monkey Bus) in Shiga Kogen

Ask for "Snow Monkey Bus 
Ticket" at your hotel's front desk.

Please hand over the return 
ticket to the crew when you get off 
the return bus.

Please hand over the return 
ticket to the crew when you get off 
the return bus.

Ask bus crew to clip 
the outward ticket.

*Both the outward and return tickets are paired in one sheet.

*Purchase at hotels in Shiga Kogen, please contact 

them for more details.

*Make sure not to lose the return bus ticket for 

getting back to Shiga Kogen.

Important
Notice

● Please purchase "Snow Monkey Bus Ticket" at hotels in Shiga Kogen.
● Admission to Snow Monkey Park isn't included in the price.  
● The Snow Monkey Park is open from 9:00am. to 4:00pm.
● Please check the live camera regarding the appearance of the monkeys before your arrival.
　 http://www.jigokudani-yaenkoen .co.jp/

Shiga Kogen Hotel Association TEL.0269-34-2404
www.shigakogen.gr.jp

The timetable is valid from December 2, 2023 to April 1, 2024. ■ For Snow Monkey Park

Bus Timetable *Buses may be delayed due to traffic and weather condition.

Yokoteyama
Ski Resort (yosaka) － － 9:05 － － 10:35 － － － － － － － － － －
Hotaru Onsen 
(Suzurikawa) 8:22 － 9:15 － 9:42 10:45 － － 11:22 － 12:02 12:27 － 13:32 14:22 －

Kumanoyu 8:24 － 9:17 － 9:44 10:47 － － 11:24 － 12:04 12:29 － 13:34 14:24 －

Kidoike 8:28 － 9:21 － 9:48 10:51 － － 11:28 － 12:08 12:33 － 13:38 14:28 －
Okushiga
Kogen Hotel ↓ 8:10 ↓ 9:15 ↓ ↓ 10:25 10:50 ↓ 11:30 ↓ ↓ 13:00 ↓ ↓ 14:00

Prince Hotel 
West Bldg. ↓ 8:25 ↓ 9:30 ↓ ↓ 10:40 11:05 ↓ 11:45 ↓ ↓ 13:15 ↓ ↓ 14:15

Ichinose 
Ski Resort ↓ 8:30 ↓ 9:35 ↓ ↓ 10:45 11:10 ↓ 11:50 ↓ ↓ 13:20 ↓ ↓ 14:20

Ichinose ↓ 8:32 ↓ 9:37 ↓ ↓ 10:47 11:12 ↓ 11:52 ↓ ↓ 13:22 ↓ ↓ 14:22

Takamagahara ↓ 8:33 ↓ 9:38 ↓ ↓ 10:48 11:13 ↓ 11:53 ↓ ↓ 13:23 ↓ ↓ 14:23

Hoppo Onsen ↓ 8:40 ↓ 9:45 ↓ ↓ 10:55 11:20 ↓ 12:00 ↓ ↓ 13:30 ↓ ↓ 14:30

ShigaKogen
Yamanoeki 8:41 8:54 9:34 9:59 10:01 11:04 11:09 11:34 11:41 12:14 12:21 12:46 13:44 13:51 14:41 14:44

Sunvalley － 8:56 － － 10:03 － 11:11 － 11:43 12:16 12:23 － 13:46 13:53 － 14:46

Snow monkey 
park(Bus stop) － 9:16 － － － － 11:31 － － 12:36 12:43 － 14:06 － － 15:06

■ For Shiga Kogen
Snow monkey 
park(Bus stop) 7:50 － 8:30 － 9:25 － － － － 11:25 － － － 12:50 13:25 － － 15:30 － 16:30 －

Sunvalley 8:13 － 8:53 － 9:48 － － － － 11:48 － － － 13:13 13:48 － － 15:53 － 16:53 －
ShigaKogen
Yamanoeki 8:17 8:20 8:57 9:05 9:52 9:52 10:20 10:42 11:10 11:52 11:52 12:50 12:55 13:17 13:52 14:45 14:50 15:57 16:00 16:57 16:57

Sunvalley ↓ 8:28 ↓ 9:13 ↓ 10:00 10:28 10:50 11:18 ↓ 12:00 12:58 13:03 ↓ ↓ 14:53 14:58 ↓ 16:08 ↓ 17:05

Hoppo Onsen 8:29 ↓ 9:09 ↓ 10:04 ↓ 10:42 ↓ ↓ ↓ 12:14 13:12 ↓ 13:29 ↓ 15:07 ↓ 16:09 ↓ 17:09 ↓

Takamagahara 8:34 ↓ 9:14 ↓ 10:09 ↓ 10:47 ↓ ↓ ↓ 12:19 13:17 ↓ 13:34 ↓ 15:12 ↓ 16:14 ↓ 17:14 ↓

Ichinose 8:36 ↓ 9:16 ↓ 10:11 ↓ 10:49 ↓ ↓ ↓ 12:21 13:19 ↓ 13:36 ↓ 15:14 ↓ 16:16 ↓ 17:16 ↓
Ichinose 
Ski Resort 8:38 ↓ 9:18 ↓ 10:13 ↓ 10:51 ↓ ↓ ↓ 12:23 13:21 ↓ 13:38 ↓ 15:16 ↓ 16:18 ↓ 17:18 ↓
Prince Hotel 
West Bldg. 8:40 ↓ 9:20 ↓ 10:15 ↓ 10:53 ↓ ↓ ↓ 12:25 13:23 ↓ 13:40 ↓ 15:18 ↓ 16:20 ↓ 17:20 ↓
Okushiga
Kogen Hotel 9:00 ↓ 9:40 ↓ 10:35 ↓ 11:13 ↓ ↓ ↓ 12:45 13:43 ↓ 14:00 ↓ 15:38 ↓ 16:40 ↓ 17:40 ↓

Kidoike － 8:39 － 9:24 － 10:11 － 11:01 11:29 12:02 － － 13:14 － ↓ － 15:09 － 16:19 － 17:16

Kumanoyu － 8:44 － 9:29 － 10:16 － 11:06 11:34 12:07 － － 13:19 － 14:07 － 15:14 － 16:24 － 17:21

Hotaru Onsen 
(Suzurikawa) － 8:46 － 9:31 － 10:18 － 11:08 11:36 12:09 － － 13:21 － 14:09 － 15:16 － 16:26 － 17:23

Yokoteyama Ski 
Resort － 8:57 － － － 10:29 － － － － － － － － － － － － 16:37 － －

※�  means the first bus Departs from Yamanoeki. Those returning to the Okushiga Kogen and Yokoteyama areas may need to transfer to this bus. Please check 
the timetable for details.

※Additional charges will apply if you board a bus other than those listed in the above timetable.

※ Passengers going to Snow Monkey Park need to transfer at Yamanoeki. 


